

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2026.02.05
15:33:36
+0530

6TO11.WP.642.2026.DOC

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

(6) WRIT PETITION NO. 642 OF 2026

Gulab Damu Shivale & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The Special Land Acquisition Officer Pune & Ors ...Respondents

**AND
(7) WRIT PETITION NO. 644 OF 2026**

Tabaji Babu Shivale & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The Special Land Acquisition Officer Pune & Ors ...Respondents

**AND
(8) WRIT PETITION NO. 645 OF 2026**

Kisan Genbhau Shivale & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The Special Land Acquisition Officer Pune & Ors ...Respondents

**AND
(9) WRIT PETITION NO. 646 OF 2026**

Lakshman Haribhau Shivale & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The Special Land Acquisition Officer Pune & Ors ...Respondents

**AND
(10) WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2026**

Laxman Piraji Netke & Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The Special Land Acquisition Officer Pune & Ors ...Respondents

AND
(11) WRIT PETITION NO. 648 OF 2026

Rambhau Tatya Yele (Since Decd)
through Lrs and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Special Land Acquisition Officer Pune & Ors ...Respondents

Adv. Rameshwar N. Gite for the Petitioners in all Petitions
Mr. B. V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w. Adv. G. R. Raghuwanshi, AGP for the
Respondent-State in WP/642/2026
Mrs. A. A. Purav, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/644/2026
Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/645/2026
Mrs. M. S. Bane, AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/646/2026 &
WP/647/2026
Smt. Tanu N. Bhatia AGP for the Respondent-State in WP/648/2026

**CORAM: MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE: 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard learned Counsel for the Petitioners. The Petitioners claim that acquisition of their land has lapsed u/s. 24(2) of the Right To Fair Compensation And Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation And Resettlement Act, 2013. It is asserted that neither possession has been taken nor is the compensation amount paid to the Petitioners.

2. It is also alleged that there is threat to the possession of the Petitioners.

3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable 4th March, 2026, 'High on Board'.
4. Learned AGP waives notices for all the Respondents.
5. Reply affidavit shall be filed before the returnable date.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)